
All Cases Report
Until MAR 2024

Administrative
Customs

Real Estate
Transactions Tax

٪1

٪0

VAT Zakat

٪31

Withholding
Tax

Income
Tax

٪3

Mixed

٪2

Excise Tax

٪1

Punitive
Customs

٪28

٪4

٪30

Fine (VAT)

٪8٪18٪11٪15٪16

Tax Assessment–
Discretion (Zakat)

Tax Assessment –
Accounts (Zakat)

Tax Return &
Fine (VAT)

Disposing of a restricted
cleared merchandise with

a pledge not to dispose of.
(Customs)

Reconsider

Appeal

Initial

81%

16%3%

Classification

Zakat

Income Tax

Withholding Tax

Mixed

VAT

Excise Tax

Real Estate Transactions Tax

Punitive Custom

Administrative Customs

Total 139,367

Initial Appeal Reconsider

171,266

Total

53,186

4,634

2,930

51,275

1,117

941

1,737

49,102

6,344

40,210

3,426

1,967

42,318

845

701

1,461

43,771

4,668

10,257

1,028

807

7,863

243

198

232

4,663

1,409

2,719

180

156

1,094

29

42

44

668

267

5,19926,700

Public | عام


