

Classification	Initial	Appeal	Reconsider	Total
Zakat	40,210	10,257	2,719	53,186
Income Tax	3,426	1,028	180	4,634
Withholding Tax	1,967	807	156	2,930
Mixed	42,318	7,863	1,094	51,275
VAT	845	243	29	1,117
Excise Tax	701	198	42	941
Real Estate Transactions Tax	1,461	232	44	1,737
Punitive Custom	43,771	4,663	668	49,102
Administrative Customs	4,668	1,409	267	6,344
Total	139,367	26,700	5,199	171,266



















